
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 099131 CONCORD- I-93/US 4 SB ON RAMP EXIT 16
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2011

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 22 1 15 22 10 0 5 24 61 76 154 158 179 184 197 194 162 193 156 174 108 110 66 24 23 21 2316
5 23 2 5 10 11 5 22 71 216 603 452 231 202 158 231 212 239 255 335 354 175 130 123 51 71 23 4185
5 24 3 18 8 11 8 22 72 226 617 446 245 174 213 229 238 267 330 348 348 198 138 156 75 60 19 4466
5 25 4 15 8 11 11 24 70 229 604 458 241 204 236 231 201 306 298 336 406 218 154 120 76 76 28 4561
5 20 6 10 6 9 13 14 70 206 563 459 265 202 223 232 223 273 308 308 320 208 144 98 61 57 27 4299
5 21 7 19 6 7 3 6 27 62 175 218 245 220 224 218 200 189 199 245 209 151 141 99 63 55 38 3019

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

158
597

197
234

193
357

245 224 245

81 099131 2011 May 6 2316 4378 3019 3870 119966



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 099131 CONCORD- I-93/US 4 SB ON RAMP EXIT 16
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2014

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
7 27 1 24 10 11 4 5 21 40 60 107 139 156 146 131 167 169 154 204 100 98 90 74 34 32 11 1987
7 28 2 8 6 8 6 24 76 161 354 370 210 183 199 204 228 214 223 267 324 162 94 68 45 21 15 3470
7 23 4 9 16 11 6 20 83 171 370 376 241 184 209 219 214 207 223 282 316 189 149 63 38 27 22 3645
7 24 5 8 8 10 7 22 80 170 359 369 226 207 239 224 221 197 246 307 306 207 177 144 77 26 11 3848
7 25 6 13 15 11 7 32 66 161 331 339 240 186 219 212 255 252 252 260 269 175 131 104 59 38 23 3650
7 26 7 14 19 16 3 7 19 62 108 147 195 184 191 173 185 146 167 140 142 124 93 119 66 58 29 2407

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

139
364

167
235

204
304

195 191 167

81 099131 2014 July 6 1987 3653 2407 3277 101601


